>>> www.datatec.eu
2Sie haben Fragen oder wünschen eine Beratung? Angebotsanfrage unter +49 7121 / 51 50 50 oder über info@datatec.eu
GDS-300/200 Series Rear Panel
200/100/70 MHz
Digital Storage Oscilloscope
MODEL

CAT II 600VRMS, CAT III 300VRMS
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
200MHz, 2 Channels, Digital Oscilloscope
100MHz hannels, 2 C , Digital Oscilloscope
70MHz hannels, 2 C , Digital Oscilloscope
GDS-320
GDS-310
GDS-307
200MHz hannels, 2 C , Digital Oscilloscope
100MHz hannels, 2 C , Digital Oscilloscope
GDS-220
GDS-210
GDS-207 70MHz hannels,, 2 C Digital Oscilloscope
ASSESSORIES
OPTIONAL ASSESSORIES
FREE DOWNLOAD
OpenWave 200 Software
GTP-150B-2
GTP-250B-2
150MHz Probe, Suitable for GDS-307/207, GDS-310/210
250MHz Probe, Suitable for GDS-320/220
User manual CD x 1
GTL-207A Multimeter Test Lead x 1
GSC-010 Soft Carrying Case
GSC-011 Soft Carrying Bag
GAP-001 AC-DC Adaptor
GWS-001 Wrist Strap
GPF-700 Protective Films for 7” Touch Screen
GDP-040D 40MHz Dual-Channel Differential Probe, Suitable
for GDS-300/200
GTL-253
GCL-001 Vertical Calibration Cable
GTL-131 Test Clip, Suitable for GDP-040D
USB Cable, USB 2.0, A-mini B Type, 1400mm
GTL-205 Temperature probe adaptor with thermocouple (K type)
DC Voltage
Input Impedance
DC Current Range
Accuracy
AC Voltage Range
Accuracy
AC Current Range
Accuracy
RESISTANCE Range
Range
Resolution
Accuracy
Diode Test
Temperature
(thermocouple)
Thermocouple
Continuity Beep
Functions
Range
Accuracy
50mV, 500mV, 5V, 50V, 500V, 1000V  6 ranges
GDS-320/310/307: 50mV, 500mV, 5V, 50V, 500V: ±(0.05%+5digits)
GDS-220/210/207: 50mV, 500mV, 5V, 500V, 1000V: ±(0.1%+5digits)
10MΩ
50mA, 500mA, 10A  3 ranges
GDS-320/310/307: 50mA, 500mA: ±(0.1%+0.05mA),10A: ±(0.5%+50mA)
GDS-220/210/207: 50mA, 500mA: ±(0.5%+0.05mA),10A: ±(0.5%+50mA)